

FY2021 Missouri Balance of State Continuum of Care Priority Listing

New/Renewal	Project Type	Agency Name:	Project name	Amount Requested	Total CoC Request	
Tier 1 - COC ARD \$5,034,749						
1	Renewal	HMIS	Institute for Community Alliances	MO BoS HMIS Project 2019	\$239,947.00	\$239,947.00
2	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZH - Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin	\$181,909.00	\$421,856.00
3	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area	\$157,894.00	\$579,750.00
4	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCB Shelter Plus Care SEMO	\$311,654.00	\$891,404.00
5	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff	\$148,424.00	\$1,039,828.00
6	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCH Shelter Plus Care NEMO	\$302,804.00	\$1,342,632.00
7	Renewal	PSH	SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Restoring Families	\$127,099.00	\$1,469,731.00
8	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZI - Shelter Plus Care Western MO	\$363,934.00	\$1,833,665.00
9	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCW - Shelter Plus Care West Plains Area	\$133,944.00	\$1,967,609.00
10	Renewal	PSH	Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	Northwest Permanent Housing 2019	\$320,441.00	\$2,288,050.00
11	Renewal	RRH	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.	MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program	\$180,809.00	\$2,468,859.00
12	Renewal	PSH	SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Foundations For Living	\$84,066.00	\$2,552,925.00
13	Renewal	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZR - Shelter Plus Care Site Based	\$76,777.00	\$2,629,702.00
14	Renewal	PSH	Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2019	\$221,687.00	\$2,930,949.00
15	Renewal	PSH	High Hope Employment Services, Inc.	High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH	\$79,560.00	\$2,709,262.00
16	Renewal	PSH	FCC Behavioral Health	PERMANENT HOUSING FOR SEMO'S HOMELESS AND DISABLED	\$144,404.00	\$3,075,353.00
17	Renewal	SH	FCC Behavioral Health	SEMO SAFEHAVEN	\$135,780.00	\$3,211,133.00
18	Renewal	PSH	FCC Behavioral Health	CAPE GIRARDEAU WOMEN AND CHILDREN SHP	\$157,795.00	\$3,368,928.00
19	Renewal	RRH	Welcome Home Inc	Welcome Home Inc RRH	\$100,498.00	\$3,469,426.00
20	Renewal	RRH	Preferred Family Healthcare	Rapid Rehousing	\$82,800.00	\$3,552,226.00
21	Renewal	PSH	Columbia Housing Authority	Continuum of Care-Columbia Housing Authority	\$464,305.00	\$4,016,531.00
22	Renewal	PSH	Phoenix Programs, Inc.	AT home (22-23)	\$111,323.00	\$4,127,854.00
23	Renewal	RRH	Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica	BOS Youth and Families RRH	\$321,872.00	\$4,449,726.00
24	Renewal	PSH	The Salvation Army PHP Jefferson City	The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope PHP	\$113,678.00	\$4,563,404.00
25	Renewal	RRH	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Housing Opportunities Made Easy - HOME	\$102,479.00	\$4,665,883.00
26	Renewal	PSH	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Bootheel House of Progress	\$109,207.00	\$4,775,090.00
27	New - Voluntary	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SZI Shelter Plus Care Central/West Mo Expansion	\$31,176.00	\$4,806,266.00
28	New - Expansion	RRH	Preferred Family Healthcare	Rapid Rehousing Expansion	\$10,850.00	\$4,817,116.00
29	New - Expansion	PSH	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2021 - SCT Shelter Plus Care Branson Expansion	\$40,000.00	\$4,857,116.00
30	New - CoC Bonus	RRH	The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry*	MLM BoS CoC RRH	\$177,633.00	\$5,034,749.00
Tier 2 - \$540567						
31	New - CoC Bonus	RRH	The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry*	MLM BoS CoC RRH	\$48,670.00	\$5,083,419.00
32	New - DV	RRH	Synergy Services Inc	Domestic Violence Center Housing Program DV Bonus Dollars	\$272,051.00	\$5,355,470.00
33	New - DV	RRH	Safe House for Women	Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence	\$219,846.00	\$5,575,316.00
34	New-CoC Bonus	SSO-CE	Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri	CoC Coordinated Entry Support - SSO-CE	\$296,830.00	\$5,872,146.00
35	New - DV	SSO-CE	Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri	CoC Coordinated Entry Support - SSO-CE-DV	\$300,000.00	\$6,172,146.00
Planning Project						
36		Planning	Community Partnership of Southeast Missouri	MO-606 CoC Planning Application	\$207,300.00	

*Straddles tier 1 and 2